Razorsack Men | 2021 Season Marks | Qutnoonr

100 METERS
PR 10.25 Roman Turner 5) Jones Memorial ~ (1.6) 4/17
1) 10.49 4/03 | 5) 10.25 4/10 | 5) 10.33 5/01 | p) 10.30w dns) final 5/07 |
10.35 Jalen Brown 6) LSU Invitational  (-0.1) 5/01
6) 10.355/01 |
10.79  John Baker 8) Hayward Premiere (1.1) 4/03
8) 10.79 4/03 | 21) 10.77w 4/17 | 15) 10.69w 4/25 |
Wind-aided:
w 10.37 Kristoffer Hari p) Arkansas Twilight (3.4) 5/07
w 10.58 Cade Clark 10) McDonnell Inv (3.2) 4125
10) 10.58w 4/25 | =11) 10.70w 5/01 | p) 10.63w 5/07 |
w 10.62 Josh Oglesby p) Arkansas Twilight (3.4) 5/07
w 10.69 John Baker 15) McDonnell Inv (3.2) 4125
w 10.73  Etamar Bhastekar 19) Jones Memorial ~ (2.5) 4/17
200 mETERS
PR Jalen Brown 4) LSU Invitational ~ (-0.3) 5/01
4) 21.01 4/16 | 4) 20.83 5/01 |
21.39 James Milholen 9) Jones Memorial ~ (0.9) 4/16
[outdoor debut] 9) 21.39 4/16 |
PR 21.55 Roman Turner 6) McDonnell Inv (0.8) 4/24
6) 21.60w 4/03 | 6) 21.55 4/24 |
21.60 Jeremy Farr 16) Jones Memorial ~ (1.0) 4/16
16) 21.60 4/16 |
21.87 Ryan Gordon 15) McDonnell Inv  (-0.1) 4/24
15) 21.87 4124 | 5) 21.78w 5/07 |
22.55 Devin Dougherty 26) McDonnell Inv (1.9) 4/24
26) 22.55 4/24 |
22.79 Phillip Lemonious 29) McDonnell Inv (1.0) 4/24
29) 22.79 4/24 |
Wind-aided:
w21.21 Rhayko Schwartz 3) Arkansas Twilight (2.6) 5/07
400 mETERS
PR 46.06 James Milholen 2) Jones Memorial 417
[Lane 9] 1) 46.75 4/03 | 2) 46.06 4/17 | 1) 46.15 4/25 | 7) 46.67 5/01 | 1) 46.54 5/07 |
4710 Jeremy Farr 4) McDonnell Invitational ~ 4/25
4)47.104/25|9) 47.13 5/01 | 2) 47.28 5/07 |
46.55 Rhayko Schwartz 6) LSU Invitational 5/01
=11) 47.99 4/25 | 6) 46.55 5/01 |
47.30 Nick Hilson 3) Arkansas Twilight 5/07
48.59 Kieran Taylor [outnoor pesut] 10) Jones Memorial 417
PR 48.90 Ryan Gordon 16) McDonnell Invitational ~ 4/25
16) 48.90 4/25 | 17) 50.36 5/01 |
PR 49.14  Jadon Bartholomew 12) Jones Memorial 417
49.21 Ethan Carney 13) Jones Memorial 417
50.05 Devin Dougherty 25) McDonnell Invitational ~ 4/25
25) 50.05 4/25 | 15) 50.35 5/07 |
800 METERS
1:48.87 Kieran Taylor 1) LSU Invitational 5/01
5) 1:49.15 4/03 | 2) 1:50.54 4/25 | 1) 1:48.87 5/01 |
1:49.54  Amon Kemboi [oesut] 1) Arkansas Twilight 5/07
PR 1:50.67 Jadon Bartholomew 2) LSU Invitational 5/01
20) 1:53.17 4/03 | 12) 1:52.71 4/25 | 2) 1:50.67 5/01 | 5) 1:52.21 5/07 |
PR 1:50.81 Ethan Carney 4) LSU Invitational 5/01
21) 1:54.00 4/03 | 4) 1:51.25 4/25 | 4) 1:50.81 5/01 | 3) 1:51.26 5/07 |
1:52.56 Reese Walters 6) LSU Invitational 5/01
14) 1:52.84 4/17 | 30) 1:59.89 4/25 | 6) 1:52.56 5/01 | 8) 1:53.71 5/07 |
1:52.60 Andrew Kibet 15) Hayward Premiere 4/03
1,500 mETERS
3:41.60 Amon Kemboi Inv6) Hayward Premiere 4/02
Inv 6) 3:41.60 4/02 |
PR 3:46.00 Luke Meade 8) Jones Memorial 4/16
8) 3:46.00 4/16 |
PR 3:48.09 Matt Young 11) Jones Memorial 4/16
11) 3:48.09 4/16 |
PR 3:51.36 Carter Persyn 16) McDonnell Invitational ~ 4/25
16) 3:51.36 4/25 |
peBuT  3:53.17 Josh Shearer 8) Arkansas Twilight 5/07
3:57.74 Carter Persyn 15) Arkansas Twilight 5/07
PR 4:00.82 Hayden Dressel 29) McDonnell Invitational ~ 4/25
29) 4:00.82 4/25 | 24) 4:02.95 5/07 |
4:04.32 Reese Walters 17) Hayward Premiere 4/02
17) 4:04.32 4/02 |
4:05.86 Graham Brown 27) Arkansas Twilight 5/07

31) 4:08.50 4/25 | 27) 4:05.86 |

3,000 STEEPLECHASE

DEBUT

8:53.12  Andrew Kibet 1) Jones Memorial 4/16
[pesut] 1) 8:53.12 4/16 |

9:01.63 Carter Persyn 1) LSU Invitational 5/01
3)9:07.64 4/16 | 1) 9:01.63 5/01 |
PR 9:07.37  Emmanuel Cheboson 2) Jones Memorial 4/16
2) 9:07.37 4/16 |
5,000 METERS
PR 13:34.70 Luke Meade Inv 5) Hayward Premiere 4/02
Inv 5) 13:34.70 4/02 |
PR 13:35.22 Amon Kemboi Inv2) McDonnell Invitational ~ 4/24
Inv 2) 13:35.22 4/24 |
13:53.42 Luke Meade Inv 5) McDonnell Invitational ~ 4/24
Inv 5) 13:53.42 4/24 |
PR 13:54.27 Matt Young Inv7) McDonnell Invitational ~ 4/24
Inv 7) 13:54.27 4/24 |
PR 14:12.05 Myles Richter Inv 12) McDonnell Invitational =~ 4/24
Inv 12) 14:12.05 4/24 |
PR 14:14.18 Emmanuel Cheboson Inv 13) McDonnell Invitational =~ 4/24
Inv 13) 14:14.18 4/24 |
PR 14:43.97 Josh Shearer 6) McDonnell Invitational ~ 4/24
6) 14:43.97 4/24 |
10,000 mETERS
PR 28:41.38 Matt Young Inv 7) Hayward Premiere 4/02
Inv 7) 28:41.38 4/02 |
28:43.91 Emmanuel Cheboson Inv 8) Hayward Premiere 4/02
Inv 8) 28:43.91 4/02 |
28:46.31 Gilbert Boit Inv 10) Hayward Premiere 4/02
Inv 10) 28:46.31 4/02 |
peBUT 29:04.84 Myles Richter Inv 16) Hayward Premiere 4/02
Inv 16) 29:04.84 4/02 |
29:07.23 Ryan Murphy Inv 18) Hayward Premiere 4/02
Inv 18) 29:07.23 4/02 |
peBuT 29:16.38 Jacob McLeod Inv 23) Hayward Premiere 4/02
Inv 23) 29:16.38 4/02 |
100m HurbLEs
PR 13.61 Tre'Bien Gilbert 2) LSU Invitational ~ (-0.3) 5/01
2) 14.08w 4/03 | p) 13.67, 4) 13.62 4117 | p) 13.66w, 1) 13.52w 4/27 | 2) 13.61 5/01 |
13.62 Phillip Lemonious 3) LSU Invitational  (-0.3) 5/01
3) 13.62 5/01 | p) 13.76, dns) final 5/07 |
PR 13.70 Carl Elliott, Il 5) LSU Invitational ~ (-0.3) 5/01

3) 14.08w 4/03 | p) 13.86, 7) 13.88 4/17 | p) 13.88w, 2) 13.55w 4/27 |
5) 13.70 5/01 | p) 13.73, dns) final 5/07 |
PR 14.33 Daniel Spejcher p) Arkansas Twilight (1.8) 5/07
PR 14.69 Shaka Bogan p) Arkansas Twilight (1.4) 5/07
[DEBUT] 6) 14.65w 4/03 | p) 14.83 4/17 | p) 14.35w, 8) 14.62w 4/24 |
9) 14.80 5/01 | p)14.69, 5) 15.10 5/07 |

Wind-aided:
w 13.52 Tre'Bien Gilbert 1) McDonnell Inv (2.4) 4127
w 13.55 Carl Elliott, Ill 2) McDonnellInv  (2.4) 4/27
w 14.35 Shaka Bogan p) McDonnell Inv (2.6) 4127
400m HurpLES
50.75 Nick Hilson 1) McDonnell Invitational ~ 4/24
2) 51.434/03 | 3) 51.09 4/16 | 1) 50.75 4/24 | 3) 50.86 5/01 |
PR 52.04 Tre'Bien Gilbert 7) Jones Memorial 4/16
7)52.04 4/16 |
PR 53.10 Carl Elliott, Ill 6) McDonnell Invitational ~ 4/24

[peeut] 10) 53.83 4/16 | 6) 53.10 4/24 |



4x100 ReLAY

39.56 Roman Turner Cade Clark Tre'Bien Gilbert Jalen Brown 1) LSU Invitational 5/01
39.69 Roman Turner Kristoffer Hari Cade Clark Jalen Brown 1) Arkansas Twilight 5/07
39.75 Roman Turner Cade Clark Tre'Bien Gilbert Jalen Brown 1) McDonnell Invitational ~ 4/25
40.11 Roman Turner Cade Clark LaQuan Naimn John Baker 5) Jones Memorial 4an7
40.33 Josh Oglesby Phillip Lemonious Tre'Bien Gilbert Ryan Gordon 2) Arkansas Twilight 5/07
40.51 Roman Turner Jeremy Farr Tre'Bien Gilbert Jalen Brown 1) Hayward Premiere 4/03
40.93 Josh Oglesby Phillip Lemonious Carl Elliott, Il Shaka Bogan 4) LSU Invitational 5/01
4x400 ReLay
3:05.54 Farr [47.5] Milholen [45.9] Hilson [46.2] Brown [45.9] 5) Jones Memorial 417
3:10.61 Milholen [48.6] Farr [47.5] Schwartz [46.7] Hari [47.8] 1) LSU Invitational 5/01
3:13.01 Carney [49.7] Schwartz [47.2] Bartholomew [48.77] Milholen [47.11] 2) Hayward Premiere 4/03
3:19.02 Spejcher [50.7] Brendel [48.5] Ballengee [50.3] Bhastekar [49.5] 4) LSU Invitational 5/01
PoLE VauLt TrRiPLE Jump
525 17-2%  Etamar Bhastekar 1) Jones Memorial 4an7 14.19 46-6%  John Baker 2) Hayward Premiere(-0.7) 4/03
1) 17-2.75 4116 | 2) 17-1.5 4/27 | 3) 16-11.5 5/01 | 1) 17-2.75 [sump-0r¥] 5/07 | 1) 46-6.75 4/03 | 6) 43-10 5/01 |
5.07 16-7%  Rhett Nelson 3) McDonnell Invitational ~ 4/24
2) 16-0.75 4/02 | 5) 16-0.75 4/16 | 3) 16-7.5 4/24 | nh) 5/01 | 4) 16-6.75 5/07 | Discus

PR 505 16-6%  Braedon Maddox 5) Arkansas Twilight 5/07
=4) 15-7 4/02 | 8) 15- 4/16 | 5) 16-0.75 4/24 | 6) 15-11.75 5/01 | 5) 16-6.75 5/07 |
PR 490 16-0%  Markus Ballengee 6) Arkansas Twilight 5/07
8) 14-7.25 4/02 | M4) 15-9 4/25 | 6) 16-0.75 5/07 |

PR 4.80 15-9 Daniel Spejcher M2) McDonnell Invitational ~ 4/25
8) 14-7.25 4/02 | M2) 15-9 4/25 | =10) 15-5 5/07 |
PR= 4.80 15-9 Tyler Brendel M3) McDonnell Invitational ~ 4/25
7) 15-1 4/02 | M3) 15-9 4/25 | 8) 15-5 5/07 |
Lone Jump
7.86 25-9%  LaQuan Nairn s 2) LSU Invitational ~ (0.0) 5/01

6) 24-5 4/16 | 4)25-1.75 4/27 | 2) 26-0W [25-9.5 5] 5/01 |
PR 7.69 25-2%  John Baker 3) Arkansas Twiglight (1.5) 5/07
1) 23-6.25 4/02 | 7) 24-3.25 4/16 | 1) 26-1w 4/27 | nm) 5/01 | 3) 25-2.75 5/07 |
Wind-aided:
w7.95 26-1
W7.92 26-0

John Baker
LaQuan Nairn

1) McDonnell Inv
2) LSU Invitaitonal

(2.5) 4127
(4.2) 5/01

PR 52.57 172-5 Markus Ballengee M1) McDonnell Invitational ~ 4/25

M1) 172-5 4/25 | 4) 172-0 5/01 |

HaAmMER
PR 66.85 219-4 Ruben Banks 4) McDonnell Invitational ~ 4/24
2) 211-24/02 | 3) 216-4 4/17 | 4) 219-4 4/24 | 4) 215-7 5/01 | 3) 213-5 5/07 |

DECATHLON
PR 7,895

Markus Ballengee 1) McDonnell Invitational ~ 4/25
[7895 - 1] 11.16w | 22-7.75w (6.90) | 47-5 (14.45) | 6-3.5 (1.92) | 49.95 [3919-2] |
14.34 | 172-5 (52.57) | 15-9 (4.80) | 170-3 (51.89) | 4:44.03 [3976] 4/25 |
PR 7,707 Daniel Spejcher 2) McDonnell Invitational ~ 4/25
[7707 - 2] 10.87w | 23-4w (7.11) | 47-7.25 (14.51) | 6-2.25 (1.89) | 49.60 [4028-1] |
14.35| 141-9 (43.20) | 15-9 (4.80) | 168-1 (51.23) | 4:59.36 [3679] 4/25 |
7,351 Tyler Brendel 3) McDonnell Invitational ~ 4/25

[7351 - 31 10.82 | 21-Ow (6.40) | 42-11.75 (13.10) | 5-10.75 (1.80) | 50.42 [3671-5] |
14.75 | 128-3 (39.11) | 15-9 (4.80) | 162-5 (49.51) | 4:33.12 [3680] 4/25 |




100 METERS
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800 METERS

1:44.97
1:45.18
1:45.70
1:46.13
1:46.20
1:46.23
1:46.46
1:46.52
1:46.62
1:46.76
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1,500 METERS

3:33.27
3:35.23
3:35.27
3:35.42
3:35.82
3:35.94
3:36.91
3:37.16
3:37.71
3:38.31
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5,000 METERS

13:12.74
13:20.39
13:22.08
13:24.46
13:24.78
13:28.26
13:28.57
13:28.60
13:28.81
13:34.70
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10,000 METERS
27:52.10
28:07.27
28:08.97
28:20.20
28:20.29
28:25.15
28:29.27
28:29.58
28:31.90
28:34.20
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Jarrion Lawson
Kenzo Cotton
J-Mee Samuels
Vincent Henderson
Marek Niit

Marqueze Washington

Derrick Thompson

Wallace Spearmon, Jr.
Wallace Spearmon, Sr.

Roy Ejiakuekwu

Wallace Spearmon, Jr.

Jarrion Lawson
Jimmy French
Derrick Thompson
J-Mee Samuels
Kenzo Cotton

Wallace Spearmon, Sr.

Omar Brown
Marek Niit
Akheem Gauntlett

Roddie Haley
Terry Gatson

Obi Ighokwe
Calvin Davis
Akheem Gauntlett
Eric Janise

Marek Niit
Rhayko Schwartz

Marqueze Washington

Omar Brown

Brandon Rock
Seneca Lassiter
Graham Hood
Stanley Redwine
James Karanu
Randy Stephens
Patrick Rono
Lorenzo Brown
Robbie Stevens
Robert Bradley

Seneca Lassiter
Dorian Ulrey
Graham Hood
Joe Falcon
Doug Consiglio
Said Ahmed
Andy McClary
Niall Bruton
Frank O'Mara
Paul Donovan

Alistair Cragg
Kemoy Campbell
Jason Bunston
Paul Donavan
Reuben Reina
Josphat Boit
Jack Bruce

Ryan Wilson
Shawn Forrest
Luke Meade

Shawn Forrest
Josphat Boit
Peter Kosgei
Daniel Lincoln
Alistair Cragg
Gilbert Boit
James Strang
Jason Sandfort
Pat Vaughn
Joe Falcon

2015
2016
2008
1993
2012
2016
1994
2005
1985
2019

2005
2016
1991
1995
2008
2016
1984
2005
2011
2012

1986
2005
2018
1993
2012
2017
2012
2017
2015
2005

1995
1999
1994
1983
1999
1981
2014
1987
2003
1990

1999
2009
1992
1989
1988
2006
2008
1993
1983
1984

2004
2015
1997
1984
1991
2006
2018
1996
2009
2021

2009
2005
2005
2003
2003
2019
2009
2004
1982
1987

Arkansas Qutnoor | Top 10 Marks

110m HURDLES
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12.97
13.41
13.50
13.57
13.58
13.61
13.62
13.66
13.69
13.70

400m HURDLES
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48.49
49.08
49.75
49.92
50.14
50.28
50.31
50.34
50.38
50.83

Omar McLeod
Kevin White
Michael Thomas
John Register
Chris Phillips
Tre’Bien Gilbert
Phillip Lemonious
Eddie Jackson
Harry Jones

Carl Elliott, lll

Kemar Mowatt
Sam Glover
Travean Caldwell
Nick Hilson
Caleb Cross
Fred Cleary
D’Marcus Brown
Maurice Bridges
Charley Moss
Chris Phillips

3,000m STEEPLECHASE
8:22.34
8:23.93
8:25.49
8:29.13
8:30.67
8:32.05
8:34.89
8:35.35
8:38.87
8:41.47

4x100 RELAY
38.47 O. McLeod, J. Lawson, K. Cotton, M. Washington
38.49 K. Cotton, J. Lawson, M. Washington, K. Mowatt

Daniel Lincoln
Stanley Kebenei
Godfrey Siamusiye
Peter Kosgei
Frankline Tonui
Matt Kerr

Alex Hallock
Richard Cooper
Scott MacPherson
Cale Wallace

38.54 K. Hari, K. Mowatt, K. Harris, Cotton
38.58 J. Oglesby, K. Hari, T. Gilbert, R. Ejiakuekwu
38.59 R. Ejiakuekwu, K. Mowatt, K. Harris, K. Cotton

38.77 R. Ejiakuekwu, K. Mowatt, M. Washington, K. Cotton
38.81 F. Cleary, R. Haley, M. Conley, W. Spearmon, Sr.

2015
1997
2003
1987
1993
2021
2021
2002
1996
2021

2017
2000
2019
2019
2013
1985
1998
2004
1986
1991

2002
2015
1996
2005
2016
1998
1991
1989
2009
2016

2015
2016
2018
2019
2018
2017
1985

38.95 R. Ejiakuekwu, O. Igbokwe, M. Washington, K. Cotton2017
38.96 K. Cotton, J. Lawson, R. Ejiakuekwu, M. Washington 2016

39.12 E. Hawkins, J. Lawson, K. Cotton, M. Washington 2015
4x400 RELAY

3:01.84 R. Schwartz, E. Janise, R. Ejakuekwu, O. Igbokwe 2017

3:02.02 M. Lister, S. Glover, R. Stanley, K. Baker 2000

3:02.25 J. Register, M. Clemmons, L. Brown, R. Haley 1987

3:02.47 M. Niit, A. Gauntlett, B. Skidmore, N. Braddy 2012

3:02.89 N. Braddy, A. Kokorin, C. Cross, A. Gauntlett 2013

3:03.06 M. Niit, T. Southard, B. Skidmore, N. Braddy 2012

3:03.36 J. Stephen, K. Mowatt, R. Ejiakuekwu, O. Igbokwe 2018

3:03.40 J. Winn, H. Woodhall, J. Brown, R. Schwartz 2019

3:03.61 V. Henderson, J. French, M. Boykins, C. Davis 1993

3:03.64 J. Stephen, R. Schwartz, K. Mowatt, O. Igbokwe 2017

HIGH JUMP

1 229 765 Ray Doakes 1995

229 765 Matt Hemingway 1996

229 765 James Ballard 1997

229 765 Kenny Evans 2000

5 228 76 Bill Jasinski 1985

6 224 7425 Anthony May Il 2013

7 222 17375 Lavar Miller 2001

8 221 73 Shannon King 1996

9 220 725 Ken LeGassey 2015

10 219 7225 Brede Ellingsen 2010
POLE VAULT

1 572 18925  Andrew Irwin 2012

2 556 18-2.75  Jeremy Scott 2004

3 551 18-0.75 MarkKlee 1985

4 550 1805 Jeff Pascoe 1986

5 533 176 Troy Smith 1988

6 532 1755 Chris Adams 1991

7 530 1745 Kevin Lazas 2013

8 525 17-2.75  Spencer McCorkel 2008

525 17-2.75  Etamar Bhastekar 2021

10 520 17-0.75 Mark McGahee 1990

520 17-0.75  P.J.Brown 2005

LONG JUMP
1 874 28825  Erick Walder
2 858 28-1.75  Jarrion Lawson
3 849 27-10.25 Melvin Lister
4 840 27-6.75 Robert Howard
5 838 276 Mike Conley
6 835 27475 Alain Bailey
7 817 26-9.75  Tarik Batchelor
8 815 269 Raymond Higgs
9 814 26850 Mike Davis
8.14 26-8.50  Tyrus Jefferson
TRIPLE JUMP
1 17.71 58-125  Mike Conley
2 1740 57-1.25  Brian Wellman
3 1729 56-8.75  Edrick Floreal
4 1724 56-6.75  Jerome Romain
5 1719 56-5 Robert Howard
6 1718 56-4.50 Brandon Craven
7 1712 56-2 Erick Walder
8 17.02 55-10.25 Melvin Lister
9 16.90 55-550 Clive Pullen
10 16.72 54-10.25 Nkosinza Balumbu
SHOT PUT
1 2035 66-9.50 Marty Kobza
2 1958 64-3 Marcus Clavelle
3 1934 63-550  Scott Lofquist
4 1887 61-11.25 Sam Kempka
5 1837 60-3.50 Mike Chism
6 1784 58-6.50  Gerry McEvoy
7 1758 57-8.25  Jeff Rogers
8 1745 57-3 Keith Gray
9 1737 570 Jerry Petty
17.37 570 Devin Randall
DISCUS
1 62.60 2054 Scott Lofquist
2 5998 1969 Marty Kobza
3 56.82 186-5 Marcus Clavelle
4 5532 1816 Devin Randall
5 5405 1774 Erich Sullins
6 5375 176-4 Justin Holmes
7 5245 17241 Tony Ugoh
8 5257 1725 Markus Ballengee
9 5199 1707 Keith Gray
10 5161 1694 Mark Sutherland
HAMMER
1 67.84 2227 Erich Sullins
2 4963 162-10 Devin Randall
3 4958 162-8 Brandon Heeger
4 4707 1545 Justin Holmes
5 4519 1483 Tony Ugoh
6 4295 140-11 Marlon Dwyer
JAVELIN
1 7811 256-3 Eric Brown
2 7374 24111 Ed Kaminski
3 6960 2284 Luke Laird
4 69.01 2265 Jeff Woods
5 68.14 2237 Clark Morman
6 6657 2185 Steve Pickert
7 66.07 216-9 Pete Mirocke
8 6591 216-3 Alex Springer
9 6584 2160 Mike Mordica
10 6452 2118 Kyle Komarek
DECATATHLON
1 7,955 Kevin Lazas
2 7,901  Gabe Moore
3 7,895 Markus Ballengee
4 7,892  Gunnar Nixon
5 7,707 Daniel Spejcher
6 7,635 Derek Jacobus
7 7,585 Terry Prentice
8 7,520 Nathanael Franks
9 7,438 Brad Culp
10 7,351  Tyler Brendel

1994
2016
2000
1997
1983
2010
201
2011
1986
1988

1985
1991
1989
1995
1996
1996
1994
1999
2016
2009

1985
2000
1982
2019
1989
1979
2019
1979
1969
2016

1982
1985
2000
2014
2018
2012
2005
2021
1979
1981

2019
2015
2010
2011
2005
2012

2006
1990
2008
2013
1977
1977
2014
2018
1972
2008

2012
2018
2021
2012
2021
2017
2012
2013
2016
2021



Razorsacks Innoor | 2021 Season Marks | Men

60 METERS 3,000 mETERS
Roman Turner 3) Razorback Inv 1/30 7:50.54 Amon Kemboi [ALL-AMERICA] 4) NCAA Indoor 3/13
)673 1/16|p)674 2)6.70 1/22 | p) 6.70, 3) 6.66 1/30 | p) 6.76, 4) 6.68 2/12 | p) 6.70, 6) 6.78 2/27 | )752702/05|3)804632/27|4)750543/13|
1 Kristoffer Hari 6) Tyson Invitational 2112 PR 7:53.62 Gilbert 5) Razorback Inv 1/30
p) 6.80, 1) 6.77 2/5 | p) 6.75, 6) 6.71 2/12|p)675 3)6.77 2127 | 5)753621/30|7)806232/27|11)757903/ |
PR 6.93 Etamar Bhastekar M1) SEC Indoor 2/25 PR 8:02.21 Jacob McLeod 8) Razorback Inv 1130
p) 7.08 1/22 | M1) 6.97 1/29 | M2) 6.93 2/25 - 8) 8:02.21 1/30 | 6) 8:06.15 2/27 |
PR 6.97 pR)yg&B(rs())\;vgo 15| p) Arkansas Qualifier 2/05 8:03.83 g/l)%t'to \3(%%”1930 115)6:43.07 227 | 9) Razorback Inv 1/30
6.99 Cade Clark p) Arkansas Qualifier 2/05 PR 8:06.71 Ryan Murphy 2) Wooo Pig Classic 1122
p) 6.99, dns) 2/5 | 2)8:06.71 1/22 | 8) 8:08.18 2/27 |
DEBUT 7.05 John Baker p) Arkansas Qualifier 2/05 PR 8:15.03 Tommy Romanow 6) Arkansas Qualifier 2/05
DEBUT 7.05 Andrew Gilreath ) Arkansas Qualifier 2/05 6) 8:33.66 pesut 1/16 | 6) 8:15.03 2/5 |
pesut  8:17.88 Myles Richter 14) Razorback Inv 1130
200 METERS PR 8:19.50 Josh Shearer ) Arkansas Qualifier 2/05
21.18  Jalen Brown 3) Razorback Inv 1/29 4) 8:26.81 peaut 1/16 | 7) 8:19.50 2/5 | n
21.51  Phillip Lemonious 16) Tyson Invitational 2/13 8:28.55 Emmanuel Cheboson 10) Arkansas Qualifier 2/05
21.58 Roman Turner 4) Arkansas Inv 1116
21.80. James Miholen 1) Razorback Inv 1129 200 ’1?53%595 Amon Kemboi 1) Tyson Invitational 2113
Ao e 2181 12 16) 2205 1 00 eSS 1122 oz hERETSIWBROYE] o
i PR Y.
2182 Tylin Jackson 7). Arkansas Inv 116 3 (34126 2139) 150398 226 10) 13)39 50312 | /
400 mETERS PR 13:40.20 Gilbert Boit 2) Tyson Invitational 2113
4 Talen Brown 3) Razorback Inv 730 _ 2)13:40.20 2113 | 2) 14:01.26 2/26 | 12) 1346 48 3/12 |
6) 47.35 1/22 | 3) 46.56 1/30 | p) 46.93 2/26 | PR 13:42.59 Matt Young 4) TySOﬂ Invitational 2113
46.59 James Milholen SEC Indoor 2/26 3) 13:42.59 2/13 | 5) 14:10.61 2/26 | dnf 3/12 |
PR P) 14:04.88  Ryan Murph 4) SECInd 2126
1) 46.85 1/16 | 4) 46.84 1/22 | 4) 46.71 1/30 | 2) 46.75 215 | p) 46.59, 8) 47.63 2/27 | PR 04, yan Murphy . ) ndoor
PR 4815 Jadon Bg”“°'°mew 6) Arkansas Qualifier 2f°5 14:11.46 Rﬂ%‘é Richtor e oot 9) Tyson Invitational 213
48.24 Rhayko Schwartz 7) Razorback Inv 1/30 S
7 oo 1/30 | 8) 48.57 2/5 | 12) 48.31 2/12)| _ 9) 14:11.46 2/13 | 8) 14:14.65 2/26 |
48.58 Devin Dougherty 3) Arkansas Inv 1116 14:11.66 Emmﬂngugll g/nggs?z“ 66 2126 6) SEC Indoor 2126
PR 48.81 %)tﬁgs%g:r%;nf) /22| 9) Arkansas Qualifier 2005 PR 14:52.64 Jo)sh Shearer O | 13) Tyson Invitational 2113
60m HurpLES
T e ey ) Akansas Inv T | PR 754 Philip Lemonious [ALL-AWERIcA]  4) NCAAIndoo 313
besuT 11891 Ethan Came 2} Arkansas Inv 116 P)7.95,1)7.79 2/5 | p) 7.84, 4) 7.72 2112 | p) 7.68, 4) 1.71 2/27|p)7eo 4)7.54313
o y PR 7.70 Tre'Bien Gilbert [ALL-AMERICA] 3) SEC Indoor 2127
800 3)7.89 1/16 | p) 7.89, dnf) 1/22 | p) 7.94, 1) 7.84 1/30 | p) 7.89, 4) 7.83 2/5 |
METERS . p) 7.84,5)7.822/12 | p) 7.74,3) .70 2127 | p) 7.73, 8) 7.79 3/13 |
PR 1:48.32 Kieran Taonr [ALL-AMERICA] ) T)/SOI’I Invitational 2/13 781 Carl E"IOtt I 3)  Arkansas Qualifier 2/05
2) 1:50.24 1/22 | 2) 1:48.66 1/30 | 3) 1:48.32 2/1 )
1_)49-53- y 1_50|44)2/-27- 1,49|01)7 150793/43 2)7.88 1116 | p) 7.87, 2) 7.87 1/22 | p) 7.87, 3) 7.81 2/5|i>)7.892/26|
PR 1:51.56 Jfﬁg”.Béﬁ/hb'%m;ew /l p: 6 )RaZOFbaCk 'lﬂV 1130 a )733;3 Z/16!A§rl§u9878cﬁmlsqu 22| M2) 8.02 1130 | p) 8101 érga()qsfﬁzwﬂn 8.102/26 |
3) 1:51.72 1/22 | 6) 1:51.56 1/30 PR azorback Inv
PR 1:5125 Reese Walters p) SEC Indoor 2/26 )8131/16|p)824 6)8%71/22|p)806 4)8.11 1/30|2))807 8)8.232/5 | p) 8.19 2/12|
4) 1:52.07 1122 | 1) 1:53.64 1/30 | 12) 1:51.86 2/13 | p) 1:51.25 2126 | PR 812 Daniel Spejcher M2) SEC Indoor 2126
PR 1:52.34 Luke George 14) Tyson Invitational 2/13 5)8.21 1/16 | M3) 8.16 1/30 | p) 8.20 2/12 | M2) 8.12 2/26 |
6) 1:54.43 1/22 | 15) 1:54.04 1/30 | 14) 1:52.34 213 | PR 8.27 Etamar Bhastekar M5) SEC Indoor 2126
PR 1:53.45 Ethan Car 16) Tyson Invitational 2/13 13) 8.47 1/16 | M6) 8.32 1/30 | M5) 8.27 2/26 |
5) 1:54.39 1/22 | 13) 1:53.88 1/30 | 16) 1:53.45 2/13 |
1,000 METERS
PR 2:23.49 Amon Kemboi 1) Arkansas Inv 1116
PR 2:23.98 Kieran Taylor 2) Arkansas Inv 1116
peBuT  2:25.65 Gilbert Boit 3) Arkansas Inv 1116
pEBUT 2:26.07 Reese Walters 4) Arkansas Inv 1116
2:27.89 Andrew Kibet 5) Arkansas Inv 116
MiLe
PR 3:58.26  Amon Kemboi 1) Wooo Pig Classic 1122
)358261/22|p)40742 2) 3:58.56 2/27 |
PR 4:02.27 Andrew Kibet 6) Tyson Invitational 2113
6) 4:02.27 2/13 | p) 4:07.76, 6) 4:03.49 2/27 |
PR 4:02.74  Gilbert Boit 5) Wooo Pig Classic 1122
PR 4:08.42 Jacob McLeod 7) Wooo Pig Classic 1122
PR 4:09.76  Tommy Romano 9) Tyson Invitational 2113
15) 4:19.60 peBuT 1/22 | 9) 4:09.76 2/13 |
PR 4:12.99 Reese Walters 9) Arkansas Qualifier 2/05
4:17.00 Josh Shearer DEBUT 14) Wooo Pig Classic 1122
4:21.66 Luke George 16) Arkansas Qualifier 2/05
4x400 ReLaY
3:05.07 Bartholomew [48.32] J Brown [45.53] Milholen [45.13] Schwartz [46.09] 5) SEC Indoor 2127
3:06.35 [ALL-am] Farr [47.56] [ALL-aM] J Brown [46.88] [ALL-AM] Schwartz [46.27] [ALL-am] Milholen [45.64] 6) NCAA Indoor 3/13
3:07.26 Milholen [47.17] J Brown [45.96] Bartholomew [47.95] Schwartz [46.18] 2) Tyson Invitational 2/13
3.08.87 Schwartz [48.38] J Brown [45.93] Bartholomew [47.49] Milholen [47.07] 1) Arkansas Qualifier 2/05
3:09.72 J Brown [47.21] Milholen [46.82] Schwartz [47.10] R Brown [48.59] 5) Wooo Pig Classic 1/22
3:113.20 Milholen [48.11] Taylor [48.61] Bartholomew [47.90] Carney [48.58] 1) Arkansas Inv 1/16
Distance MepLEY ReLAY
9:33.65 [ALL-AM] Walters [2:58.61] [ALL-am] Milholen [45.85]  [aLL-am] Bartholomew [1:49.98] [ALL-AM] Kibet [3:59.21] 6) NCAA Indoor 312
9:34.61 Taylor [2:58.41] Milholen [46.34] Bartholomew [1:52.41] Kemboi [3:52.55] 2) Tyson Invitational 2/12
9:43.38 Walters [3:02.06] Schwartz [48.82] Bartholomew [1:51.12] Kibet [4:01.37] 7) SEC Indoor 2/25




HicH Jump SHot Pur
2.00 6-6 % Adam Clark INDOOR DEBUT 5) Arkansas Inv 116 PR 1545 50-8 %  Taurean Carter 2) Razorback Inv 1130
5) 6-6.75 1/16 | 3) 6-4.75 1/22 | 2) 6-6.75 2/5 | 2) 50-8.25 1/30 | 9) 50-6.75 2/5 | 10) 49-7.25 2/13 |
PR 1528 50-1%  Daniel Spejcher M2) SEC Indoor 2/25
PoLE VauLt

PR 540 17-8% Etamar Bhastekar 1) Wooo Pig Classic 112
2)16-4.751/16 | 1) 17-8.5 1/22 | M1) 17-2.75 1/30 | 2) 17-7 2/5 |
1) 17-4.5 2/12 | M1) 16-6.75 2/26 | 5) 16-10.75 227 | =12) 17-4.5 3/13 |

5.05 16-6 % Rhett Nelson 7) SEC Indoor 2127
nh) 1/16 | 8) 16-0.75 1/22 | 2) 16-4.75 1/29 | 8) 15-9 2112 | 7) 16-6.75 2127 |
490 16-0%  Markus Ballengee 4) Arkansas Inv 1116
4)16-0.75 1/16 | M2) 15-11 1/30 | nh) 2/12 | M3) 15-11 2/26 | nh) 2/27 |
PR 4.75 15-7 Braedon Maddox =10) Wooo Pig Classic 1122
11) 15-1 1/16 | =10) 15-7 1/22 | 10) 151 2/12 |
PR 4.55 14-11 Daniel Spejcher M6) Razorback Inv 1/30

13) 14-7.25 1/16 | M6) 14-11 1/30 | 11) 14-7.5 2/5 | nh) 2/12 | M8) 14-11 2/26 |

Long Jump
PR 8.12 26-7%

Ryan Brown [aLL-america]  3) SEC Indoor 2/26

3) 24-8.5 1122 | 2) 24-9 1/29 | f) 2/12 | 3) 26-7.75 2/26 | 6) 25-8.75 3/12 |

John Baker ) Wooo Pig Classic 1122
1) 25-0.75 1/16 pesuT | 2) 25-6.25 1/22 | 5) 24-3.751/29 |

11) 23-9.5 2112 | 18) 22-6.5 2/26 | 11) 24-4.5 3/12 |

PR 7.64 25-6 %

6.92 22-8%  Andrew Gilreath 8) Razorback Inv 1129
TriPLE Jump
15.96 52-4 7% Ryan Brown 1) Arkansas Inv 116

1) 52-4.51/16 | 2) 52-1.75 1/30 | 4) 52-3.75 2/13 | 8) 51- 7252/27|
Johnathan Baker  inp. pesut 9) SEC Indoor

Andrew Gilreath 4) Wooo Pig Classic 1/22
5) 48-9 1/16 pesuT | 4) 48-10.25 1/22 | 4) 48-1.75 1/30 | 9) 47-3.5 2113 |

15.55 51-0 %4
PR 14.89 48-10 7

7) 45-6.25 1/16 | M5) 44-11.5 1/29 | M2) 50-1.75 2/25 |

Markus Ballengee M3) SEC Indoor 2/25
6) 46-1.25 1/16 | M4) 46-5.25 1/29 | 10) 46-3.25 2/5 | M3) 48-10.75 2/25 |
Etamar Bhastekar M13) SEC Indoor 2/25
10) 36-4.75 1/16 | M9) 34-10.5 1/29 | M13) 37-2.25 2/25 |

PR 14.90 48-10 %
PR 11.33 37-2%

WEiGHT
sk 21.75 71-4 % Ruben Banks 1) Wooo Pig Classic 1122
4)60-11/16 | 1) 71-4.25 1/22 | 1) 69-9.5 1/30 | 3) 70-1.5 2/12 | 4) 71-0.75 2/25 | 15) 64-10.5 3/11 |

16.17 53-0%  Ben Ryer 8) Razorback Inv 1129
7) 49-7.75 1/16 pesur | 8) 48-1.75 1/22 | 8) 53-0.75 1/29 | 11) 48-1.75 2/5 | 10) 52-11.5 2/12 |

HEPTATHLON
PR 5898

Markus Ballengee 2) SEC Indoor 2/26
[1) 5827] 7.16 | 22-11.25 (6.99) | 46-5.25 (14.15) | 6-6 (1.98) | 8.02 | 15-11 (4.85) | 2:44.40 1/30
[2) 5898] 7.00 | 23-5.25 (7.14) | 48-10.75 (14.90) | 6-5 (1.90) | 8.10 | 15-11 (4.85) | 2:47.10 2/26

[dnf] 7.36 | 20-5.75 (6.24) | dns the remaining events

PR NR 5680 Etamar Bhastekar 4)
[4) 5680] 6.97 | 22-11.25 (6.99) | 34-10.5 (10.63) | 6-4.75 (1.95) | 8.32 | 17-2.75 (5.25) | 2:46.49 1/30
[5) 5650] 6.93 | 23-8.75 (7.23) | 37-2.25 (11.33) | 6-0.5 (1.84) | 8.27 | 16-6.75 (5.05) | 2:46.18 2/26
[14) 3656] 6.91 | 23-10.25 (7.27), 40-5 (12.32) | 6-2 (1.88) | 10.00 | nh | dnf

PR 5654 Daniel Spejcher 4) SEC Indoor 2/26
[6) 5508] 7.12 | 22-9.25 (6.94) | 44-11.5 (13.70) | 6-1.25 (1.86) | 8.16 | 14-11 (4.55) | 2:50.29 1/30
[4) 5654] 7.20 | 22-5.25 (6.84) | 50-1.75 (15.28) | 6-2.75 (1.90) | 8.12 | 14-11 (4.55) | 2:45.19 2/26
[9) 5630] 7.08 | 23-0.5 (7.02) | 48-9 (14.86) | 6-0.75 (1.85) | 8.31 | 15-3.5 (4.66) | 2:47.20 3/12
MEEeT INDEX: Fes. 5
Jan. 16 ARKANSAS INVITATIONAL
Jan. 22 Wooo Pic CLassic
JAN. 29-30  RAZORBACK INVITATIONAL

Razorback Inv 1/30

& o N

ARKANSAS QUALIFIER

FeB. 12-13  TvsoN INVITATIONAL

Fes. 25-27  SEC INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
Mar. 11-13  NCAA INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

Arkansas Razorbacks finish 7th in 2021 NCAA indoor

Scoring 22 points, 16 of which were accomplished on the final day, enabled
Arkansas to finish in a tie for seventh place at the NCAA Indoor Championships

In placing fourth in a very competitive 60m hurdle final, Phillip Lemonious set
another career best in clocking a 7.54 to improve upon the 7.60 he ran in the
prelims. Another Razorback claiming fourth place points was Amon Kemboi in the
3,000m as he posted a time of 7:50.54.

In the 4x400 relay, the Razorbacks placed sixth overall clocking a 3:06.35. An
anchor leg split of 45.64 by James Milholen followed the first three legs that includ-
ed Jeremy Farr (47.56), Jalen Brown (46.88), and Rhayko Schwartz (46.27).

Kieran Taylor finished seventh in the 800m with a 1:50.79, joining his father
Gary as an individual Razorback All-American.

Arkansas produced a pair of sixth place efforts on the second day of the meet.

The distance medley relay ran 9:33.65 with a foursome of Reese Walters
(2:58.61), James Milholen (45.85), Jadon Bartholomew (1:49.98) and Andrew Kibet
(3:59.21). Ryan Brown reached a distance of 25-8 ¥4 (7.83) for sixth in long jump.

FirsT-TEAM ALL-AMERICA (12 INDIVIDUALS, 7 EVENTS, 13 HONORS)
JADON BARTHOLOMEW Distance MepLeY ReLay

JALEN BROWN 4x400 ReLAY
Ryan Brown Lone Jump
JEREMY FARR 4x400 ReLAY

60m HurDLES
3,000m

TRE'BIEN GILBERT
AwmoN Kemsol
ANDREW KIBET
PHiLLIP LEMONIOUS

DistancE MeDLEY RELAY
60m HurDLES

JAMES MILHOLEN 4x400 ReLAY Distance MeDLEY RELAY
RHAYKO ScHWARTZ 4x400 ReLAY
KIERAN TAYLOR 800m

DistancE MEDLEY RELAY

Reese WALTERS

D

INDOOR
X TRACK X
AND FIELD
CHAMPIONSHIPS

very rare feat.

team to accomplish a championship in such a manner.

Arkansas totaled 116 points for the victory, scoring in every event except

three — 200m, high jump and shot put.

The Razorbacks also completed its third set of consecutive titles since
2013, when the conference expanded to its current configuration. The set of

Arkansas displayed the importance of its depth in securing the team title
without an individual or relay title among the 17 events contested indoors.
It's the first time in the history of the SEC Indoor, dating back to 1957, for a

AV4

®

s 2021 DIVISION I INDOOR

TRACK & FIELD
CHAMPIONSHIPS

SEcoND-TeAM ALL-AMERICA (7 INDIVIDUALS, 9 HONORS)

JOHN BAKER Lone Jump

Rusen Banks WEIGTH THROW

ETAMAR BHASTEKAR PoLe VauLt HEPTATHLON
GILBERT BoIT 3,000m 5,000m
AmoN Kemsol 5,000m

Jacos McLeop 5,000m

DANIEL SPEJCHER HEPTATHLON

HoNoRraABLE MENTION ALL-AMERICA
MARKUS BALLENGEE HEPTATHLON
MatT Youne 5,000m

Razorbacks defend SEC Indoor title, claim title No. 24

Claiming it's 24th SEC Indoor championship among the 30 contested
since Arkansas joined the league, the Razorbacks achieved the title with a

title years includes 2013 & 2014, 2016 & 2017, as well as 2020 & 2021.

“It shows our depth, but also shows how tough this conference is and the
great athletes across the board,” noted Bucknam. “It's hard to compete in
this league and on top of that to win.

“We put the lineup together to score points. We might not have hit any
homeruns, but we hit a lot of doubles and triples and singles. Our on base
percentage was pretty good because we ended up winning the meet.”

Finishing behind Arkansas were LSU (93), Alabama (72), Ole Miss
(70.5), Florida (57), Tennessee (50), Kentucky (47), Auburn (45), Texas A&M
(44.5), Georgia (31), South Carolina (16), Missouri (15), and Mississippi
State (5).



Arkansas Innoor | Tor 10 Marks

60 METERS 5,000 METERS LONG JUMP
1 6.56 Kenzo Cotton 2016 1 13:28.93  Alistair Cragg 2003 1 843 278 Erick Walder 1994
2 6.60 Jarrion Lawson 2016 2 13:36.87 Sean Kaley 1999 2 839 27-6.50 Jarrion Lawson 2014
3 6.62 Kristoffer Hari 2020 3 13:37.77  Shawn Forrest 2009 3 822 26-11.50 Mike Conley 1985
4 6.63 J-Mee Samuels 2009 4 13:38.95 Amon Kemboi 2021 4 818 26-10 Melvin Lister 2000
5 6.66 Roman Turner 2021 5 13:39.50 Jacob McLeod 2021 5 817 26-9.75  Alain Bailey 2010
6 6.69 Roy Ejiakuekwu 2019 6  13:39.88 Peter Kosgei 2007 6 816 26-925 Robert Howard 1997
7 6.71  Omar McLeod 2015 7 134020 Gilbert Boit 2021 7 812 26-7.75 RyanBrown 2021
8 6.72  Omar Brown 2004 8  13:40.63 Josphat Boit 2006 8 809 26-6.50 Tarik Batchelor 2010
6.72  Wallace Spearmon, Jr. 2005 9 134190 Emmanuel Cheboson 2020 9 802 26-3.75 LaQuan Nairn 2020
6.72  Mychael Stewart 2007 10 13:42.15 Stanley Kebenei 2013 10 8.00 26-3 Tyrus Jefferson 1988
200 METERS 60m HURDLES TRIPLE JUMP
1 20.10 Wallace Spearmon, Jr. 2005 1 7.45  Omar McLeod 2015 1 1740 5741 Mike Conley 1985
2 20.52  Omar Brown 2005 2 7.54  Phillip Lemonious 2021 2 1724 56-6.75  Erick Walder 1994
3 20.61  Kenzo Cotton 2018 3 7.64 Michael Thomas 2003 3 1719 56-4.75  Clive Pullen 2017
4 20.62 Akheem Gauntlett 2012 4 7.65 Caleb Cross 2013 4 1714 56-2.75  Edrick Floreal 1989
5 20.67 J-Mee Samuels 2008 5 7.70  Tre’Bien Gilbert 2021 5 17.04 5511 Robert Howard 1997
6 20.69  Obi Igbokwe 2018 6 7.76  Carl Elliott, Il 2020 6 16.82 55225  Jerome Romain 1994
7 20.70  Marek Niit 2011 7 7.80  Davon Anderson 2017 7 16.78 55-0.75  Melvin Lister 1999
8 20.71  Josh Washington 2017 8 7.81  Eddie Jackson 2002 8 16.77 55-0.25  Brian Wellman 1990
9 20.77  Jimmy French 1992 7.81 Larry Donald 2018 9 1661 54-6 Jason Ward 2000
10 20.79  LaShawn Butler 2011 10 7.87  Sean Lightfoot 2000 10 16.57 54-450  Antoine Howard 1997
7.87 Markus Ballengee 2021 16.57 54-450  Jaanus Uudmae 2006
400 METERS
1 4529 Terry Gatson 2005 4X400 RELAY SHOT PUT
2 45.38  Obi Igbokwe 2018 3:03.24 B. DuPont, F. Cleary, C. Moss, R. Haley 1985 1 2028 66-6.50  Scott Lofquist 1984
3 45.72  Marqueze Washington 2016 3:03.50 M. Niit, N. Braddy, C. Cross, A. Gauntlett 2013 2 1991 654 Marty Kobza 1986
4 45.96  Neil Braddy 2014 3:03.76 M. Nit, A. Gauntlett, B. Skidmore, N. Braddy 2012 3 1953 641 Marcus Clavelle 2000
5 45.99  Marek Niit 2011 3:04.53 R.Schwartz, O. Ighokwe, J. Stephen, K. Mowatt 2018 4 1837 60-350  Mike Chism 1989
6 46.01  Eric Janise 2017 3:04.81 L. Mahlakoane, J. Brown, J. Farr, H. Woodhall 2020 5 1792 58950 Devin Randall 2014
7 46.04 Ben Skidmore 2011 3:04.88 K. Mowatt, O. Igbokwe, E. Janise, J. Stephen 2017 6 1768 58-0.25 Sam Kempka 2018
8 46.05 Jeremy Farr 2020 3:04.92 M. Niit, A. Gauntlett, B. Skidmore, N. Braddy 2012 7 1756 57-7.50  Gerry McEvoy 1980
9 46.08 Rhayko Schwartz 2018 3:04.93 K. Mowatt, J. Stephen, E. Janise, O. Igbokwe 2017 17.56 57-7.50  Jonathon Reeves 2002
10 46.09  Anton Kokorin 2013 3:04.94 J. Lawson, O. McLeod, T. Southard, N. Braddy ~ 2014 9 1755 57-7 Issac Davis 1992
3:05.02 J. Lawson, E. Janise, T. Southard, N. Braddy 2014 10 17.37 57-0 Keith Gray 1979
800 METERS
1 1:45.95 Dirk Heinze 2001 DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY WEIGHT
2 1:46.07 Leoman Momoh 2013 9:28.35 Al McClary, B. Skidmore, C. Bilbrew, D. Ulrey 2009 1 2175 71-425 Ruben Banks 2021
3 1:46.76  Tomas Squella 2013 9:28.37  A. Dalquist, J. Stephen, P. Rono, K. Campbell 2015 2 2118 696 Erich Sullins 2019
4 1:46.97  Seneca Lassiter 1998 9:28.78  S. Lassiter, J. Huffman, R. Stanley, M. Power 1998 3 1840 60-4.50 Tony Ugoh 2005
5 1:47.38  Carlton Orange 2016 9:29.25 A. Perkins, T. Gatson, J. Hatch, S. Ahmed 2005 4 1813 59-5.75  Devin Randall 2016
6 1:47.40 James Hatch 2005 9:29.37  C. Wallace, N. Braddy, T. Squella, P. Rono 2014 5 1727 56-8 Marlon Dwyer 2012
7 1:47.66  Patrick Rono 2013 9:30.07 N. Bruton, C. Davis, B. Baker, G. Hood 1994 6 1717 564 Justin Holmes 2012
8 1:47.70  James Karanu 1999 9:30.08 D. LaCava, C. Bilbrew, An. McClary, K. Cobrin 2008 7 1651 54-2 Sam Kempka 2016
9 1:47.80  Said Ahmed 2002 9:30.14  C. Mulvaney, M. Bridges, S. Vazquez, A. Cragg 2004 8 16.17 53-0.75 Ben Ryer 2021
10 1:47.90 Robbie Stevens 2003 9:30.22 P.Rono, T. Southard, A. Lieghio, K. Campbell 2013 9 1521 49-11 Jeff Rogers 2016
9:30.31  D. Phillips, B. Skidmore, Al. McClary, D. Ulrey 2009 10 1484 48-8.25 Deatrich Wise 2013
MILE
1 3:55.40 Niall O’Shaughnessy 1977 HIGH JUMP HEPTATHLON
2 3:55.72  Graham Hood 1995 1 232 7-1.25 Ray Doakes 1994 1 6,175 Kevin Lazas 2013
3 3:55.91  Doug Consiglio 1986 2 231 17 Kenny Evans 2000 2 6,022  Gunnar Nixon 2012
4 3:56.39  Paul Donovan 1986 3 228 7550 Bill Jasinski 1984 3 5975 Gabe Moore 2019
5 3:56.77  Joe Falcon 1987 4 226 75 James Ballard 1997 4 5,898 Markus Ballengee 2021
6 3:57.04  Said Ahmed 2005 5 225 7-450 Matt Hemingway 1995 5 5,666 Derek Jacobus 2019
7 3:57.08 Reuben Reina 1991 6 224 7425 Kevin Dotson 1997 6 5,680 Etamar Bhastekar 2021
8 3:57.22  Seneca Lassiter 1999 224 7425 Lavar Miller 1999 7 5,654 Daniel Spejcher 2021
9 3:57.60 Dorian Ulrey 2009 8 222 7325 Noah Kittelson 2012 8 5,651 Brad Culp 2016
10 3:57.95 Dirk Heinze 2002 222 7325 Ken LeGassey 2017 9 5,626  Tyler Brendel 2020
222 7325 Jah-Nhai Perinchief 2018 10 5,509 Terry Prentice 2012
3,000 METERS
1 7:38.59  Alistair Cragg 2004 POLE VAULT
2 7:46.42  Joe Falcon 1989 1 575 18-10.25 Andrew Irwin 2015
3 7:4840 Reuben Reina 1991 2 544 17-10.25 Troy Smith 1998
4 7:46.95 Kemoy Campbell 2013 3 54 179 Mark Klee 1985
5 7:49.78  Cameron Griffith 2019 541 179 Kevin Lazas 2013
6 7:50.25 Michael Power 1999 5 540 17-850 Mark McGahee 1990
7 7:50.42  Sean Kaley 1999 540 17-850  Etamar Bhastekar 2021
8 7:50.54  Amon Kemboi 2021 7 534 176 Jeff Pascoe 1987
9 7:50.86  Dorian Ulrey 2009 8 526 173 Spencer McCorkel 2008
10 7:51.07  Shawn Forrest 2009 9 525 17-275 PJ.Brown 2004
10 522 17-1.25  Kevin Thiessen 1983



